
Agency Program Rank Score Percentage
Possible 

Total
Type Priority

Dollar 

Requested
Allocated

Accepted/Rej

ected
Funding Type Tier 

Palm Beach County Human Services HMIS Implementation 1 N/A N/A N/A HMIS 1 281,530.00$      281,530.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

The Lord’s Place, Inc. Operation Home Ready III 2 163 92.09% 177 PSH 212 308,066.00$      308,066.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

The Lord’s Place, Inc. Operation Home Ready IV 3 158 89.27% 177 PSH 212 331,992.00$      331,992.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

Gulfstream Goodwill Industries Inc. New Avenues 4 146 82.49% 177 PSH 212 974,412.00$      974,412.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

The Lord’s Place, Inc. Home First 5 141 79.66% 177 PSH 212 363,414.00$      363,414.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

Children’s Case Management Bridges to Success 6 169 95.48% 177 PSH 222 264,134.00$      264,134.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

Adopt A Family of the Palm Beaches, Inc. Project SAFE II 7 159 89.83% 177 PSH 2234 252,131.00$      252,131.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

The Lord’s Place, Inc. Project Family Care 8 156 88.14% 177 PSH 222 340,014.00$      340,014.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

PBCCSD (City of WPB) Pathways to Independence 9 152 85.88% 177 RRH 2.212 482,117.00$      482,117.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

Adopt A Family of the Palm Beaches, Inc. Connecting Youth to Opportunities 10 147 83.05% 177 RRH 2.224 295,573.00$      295,573.00$         Accepted Renewal 1

3,893,383.00$     

Children’s Case Management Organization, Inc. dba Families FirstBridges to Success 11 169 79.72% 212 PSH 222 475,785.00$      475,785.00$         Accepted Reallocation 1

The Lord’s Place, Inc. Operation Home Ready V 12 179 84.43% 212 PSH 212 724,481.00$      724,481.00$         Accepted Reallocation 1

Southeast Behavioral Health Network SEFBHN PSH 13 148 69.81% 212 PSH 222 1,086,808.00$   318,564.00$         Accepted Reallocation 1

1,518,830.00$     

Southeast Behavioral Health Network SEFBHN PSH 13 148 70% 212 PSH 222 1,086,808.00$   582,086.00$         Accepted New-Reduced CoC Bonus Straddle 1/2

YWCA of Palm Beach County, Inc. Persimmon 15 168 79% 212 RRH 2.223 $754,895.00 $582,086.00 Accepted New Reduced CoC Bonus 2

$1,164,172.00

Palm Beach County Human Services CoC Planning Grant N/A N/A N/A N/A Planning N/A 415,776.00$      415,776.00$         Accepted Planning-Non Compete N/A

415,776.00$         

Adopt A Family of the Palm Beaches, Inc. YHDP-CYTO 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A RRH N/A 298,593.00$      298,593.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non Compete N/A

Adopt A Family of the Palm Beaches, Inc. YHDP-Youth Establishing Stability N/A N/A N/A N/A PSH N/A 283,571.00$      283,571.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non Compete N/A

Gulfstream Goodwill Industries Inc. Touchdown Fact Team N/A N/A N/A N/A SSO N/A 364,992.00$      364,992.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non Compete N/A

Gulfstream Goodwill Industries Inc. Homerun 2 PSH YHDP N/A N/A N/A N/A PSH N/A 628,968.00$      628,968.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non Compete N/A

Vita Nova Village, LLC Vita Nova Diversion Replacement N/A N/A N/A N/A SSO N/A 190,604.00$      190,604.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non Compete ReplacementN/A

Vita Nova Village, LLC Vita Nova TH-RRH N/A N/A N/A N/A TH-RRH N/A 554,494.00$      554,494.00$         Accepted YHDP-Non-Compete N/A

2,321,222.00$     

YWCA of Palm Beach County, Inc. 
YWCA DV SAFEhouse Rapid 

Re-Housing
14 168 79% 212 RRH $2.22 $754,895.00 $780,846.00 Accepted New DV Bonus N/A

$780,846.00

Annual Renewal Demand 8,315,521.00$                          $3,893,383.00 Tier 1 Renewal

Tier 1 Renewal/Reallocation 5,412,213.00$                          $1,518,830.00 Tier 1 Reallocation - BTS

Tier 2 582,086.00$                              $582,086.00 Straddle 1/2

Total (Tier 1 + Tier 2) 5,994,299.00$                          $582,086.00 New

YHDP Renewal/Replacement 2,321,222.00$                          415,776.00$         Planning

CoC Bonus 582,086.00$                              2,321,222.00$     YHDP

DV Bonus 780,846.00$                              $780,846.00 DV Bonus

Planning 415,776.00$                              $10,875,075.00

10,094,229.00$                        

YHDP Projects are non-competitive and therefore not ranked per the FY 2023 

CoC NOFO Straddle indicates project is partially funded using available Reallocation Funds and CoC Bonus Funds 

Final 2023 CoC Projects Submitted


